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13 Uarnudanniwg Atuigs ladd 9100 (uunan) 38.35 0.85%
14 U3Enuannsweg Tuyse Wearudu 9190 (urnaru) 32.58 0.72%
15 USENUANNSWG GULNA 3900 (IUITU) 9.62 0.21%
16 U3Enuanning anla (Usznene) 91890 (unnaru) 8.52 0.18%

samAamindauandnniwd 4,529.35 100.00%
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dnsn
sonidy

dandnnind

(%)

TRIS

Susuarnnindatia

FITCH

S&P

Moody's

Smumtan

(Wumdau)/

yadmnlda
(Wuum)

yarIAm
Fmnan s
nanifidneiu
(Wuum)

fouarvuay
Ruamu
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nanifadnedu

(Wuum)

Sauszuny

Yyarn
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qnd

Husuley

floameifeuluasavdnvindudolsaneing

5UIMT

BBL FUIAITNFINN F7130 (
unITU)

SCB v aagil wand 31in
(umaiu)

KBANK suAsnansIng ria
(Munaiu)

KTB sUIA1IN59 e 91110 (
unU)

TTB SUIAITIUIT Inasus
f 10 (Uvnu)

Faqriadde

scc VAN Yududing
J1im (arnau)

TOA Ui fiTata tiuni (
Usunelng) 9710 (
uMITU)

wWaeare

CPALL i 4. 00ad 41
(umaiu)

CPAXT v i udndns
e (uunarm)

CRC U3EM 1Funia Sina
aasiaisdu 9afa (
UML)

HMPRO vsEm Tan Wadnd 1du
a5 31ia (UWITU)

MC i winngy d1ia (
uMITU)

Ccom7 U3EM AauLiu 3710 (

UUNTU)

waTuTabasawmsuarnsfesns

ADVANC 3NN uanud autns
adid 3fia (i)

ILINK VBN Bumasavd Ao
ffiadiu 52 (
UML)

TRUE 131 g easdaisdu
110 (uru)

NWULarEIs1apIna

PTT i Uan. 971ia (
unITU)

PTTEP 5N Uan.dr579uar
wanilTasidan 91fin
unITU)

GULF usEM Aan duasd
vaaalwu $9da (
UUNTU)

EA U3 WANULSANS
0 (Nrneu)

BGRIM v fi. N3 e’
J1im (urnau)

OR waEn Yo, tisiunay
n19A1An 9710 (
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TOP i Inoaaud 91a (
UUNTU)

BAFS uSin usmsidawmas

n1sfunganw d1ia (
UML)

367.10

429.50

274.70

1,558.30

19,232.10

61.60

175.20

1,290.20

1,697.40

894.30

1,426.50

1,202.60

525.50

401.90

2,906.60

3,036.70

1,903.00

396.60

1,171.70

889.30

836.60

956.20

412.01

337.70

11

1,827,099.92

1,763,142.11

199,908.63

58,552.45

45,741.75

35,573.65

30,231.02

29,809.76

24,609.40

19,835.20

4,774.20

224,277.80

80,637.50

59,833.35

34,877.70

19,971.00

15,032.50

13,925.75

126,679.18

86,006.60

20,782.19

19,890.39

307,341.76

63,750.50

59,490.00

54,776.98

50,690.10

29,071.85

20,271.44

18,231.22

11,059.68

100.00

96.50

10.94

3.20

2.50

1.95

1.65

1.63

1.35

1.09

0.26

12.28

4.41

3.27

1.91

1.09

0.82

0.76

6.93

4.71

1.14

1.09

16.82

3.49

3.26

3.00

277

1.59

1.1

1.00

0.61

1,827,099.92

1,763,142.11

199,908.63

58,552.45

45,741.75

35,573.65

30,231.02

29,809.76

24,609.40

19,835.20

4,774.20

224,277.80

80,637.50

59,833.35

34,877.70

19,971.00

15,032.50

13,925.75

126,679.18

86,006.60

20,782.19

19,890.39

307,341.76

63,750.50

59,490.00

54,776.98

50,690.10

29,071.85

20,271.44

18,231.22

11,059.68

91.99

88.77

10.06

295

2.30

1.79

1.52

1.50

1.24

1.00

0.24

11.30

4.06

3.01

1.76

1.01

0.76

0.70

6.38

4.33

1.05

1.00

15.47

3.21

2.99

276

2.55

1.46

1.02

0.92

0.56
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o4 Jui 30 Aqunau 2566

dnmn
aanidla
(%)

Savdinnind

TRIS

Susuarnningatia

FITCH

S&P

Moody's

St
(Wumlau)/

yadnleh
(Wuun)

YaAIA N
nan s
nanidudeiy
(Wuuan)

Jouarvuay

Ruamu

yarmu
TMAARTIN
aanifudnezuy

(Wuun)

Sauavaay

yarin
NINGAU
qnd

douarfiofuni 9,711.52 0.53 9,711.52 049
PLANB viEn uwau I fifie 1,206.40 9,711.52 0.53 9,711.52 0.49
e (uunarm)
Runuuasudnning 9,144.84 0.50 9,144.84 0.46
JMT VB 19 (8u 7 winnas 119.80 4,492.50 0.25 4,492.50 0.23
A asiaidd 91 (
unAU)
TIDLOR UAEHn Judinda 9770 ( 201.40 4,652.34 0.25 4,652.34 0.23
UML)
amauanatadiu 198,851.58 10.88 198,851.58 10.01
MINT usEm luuas duwas 1,647.10 56,413.18 3.09 56,413.18 2.84
wdunua 97
unU)
ICHI s 3g6u nfi Afin 3,710.50 51,204.90 2.80 51,204.90 2.58
(umaiu)
SNNP U3 ARUIUING 2,057.50 49,174.25 2.69 49,174.25 247
WS fnRe 3
UUNTU)
RBF U3 815 waud I Wa 2,109.10 22,778.28 1.25 22,778.28 1.15
dwwand 3fia (
unAU)
OsP 3w Tadadnn d11ia ( 648.10 19,280.98 1.06 19,280.98 0.97
UML)
nsune 123,575.94 6.76 123,575.94 6.22
BDMS UFHN NPINMWAFANY 2,503.00 69,458.25 3.80 69,458.25 3.50
19 9710 (K1)
BH U3EM T59W8IU1a 1159 127.80 28,882.80 1.58 28,882.80 1.45
57103 3710 (NKITU)
PR9 UFEM T5anaunans: 1,425.70 25,234.89 1.38 25,234.89 1.27
5 30 (uvnu)
nviavifisuasdunuinns 10,580.86 0.58 10,580.86 0.53
ERW USEM & 105130 nfd 2,195.20 10,580.86 0.58 10,580.86 0.53
10 (urnau)
Harradanduning 160,993.77 8.81 160,993.77 8.11
CPN USEN [BunIanmamn 469.20 30,732.60 1.68 30,732.60 1.55
10 (urnau)
SIRI UEEN ududs 31fia ( 15,916.20 30,559.10 1.67 30,559.10 1.54
UUNTU)
WHA U3 AuuAniama Aas 6,594.20 30,333.32 1.66 30,333.32 1.53
tasisdu 41 (
UML)
AMATA U3 aner Aaslals 1,153.40 25,605.48 1.40 25,605.48 1.29
4w F1fia (umna)
AP U5 @i (Inauaus) 2,202.50 25,328.75 1.39 25,328.75 1.27
10 (urnau)
LH UFEHN uaud uaud 1dd 2,181.60 18,434.52 1.01 18,434.52 0.93
e (uuarm)
undu 36,596.50 2.00 36,596.50 1.84
SABINA i gfiun 91fie ( 1,381.00 36,596.50 2.00 36,596.50 1.84
UUNTU)
wudiuariadaning 310,235.91 16.98 310,235.91 15.62
AOT i vinamdewng 2,025.80 145,857.60 7.98 145,857.60 7.34
e (uunarm)
NYT VFEM ey masita 9,836.90 38,757.39 212 38,757.39 1.95
0 (Nrneu)
PRM USEN WENI M15U 5,767.00 35,178.70 1.93 35,178.70 1.77
J1in (urnau)
BA U3EM n1sdungunw 1,932.70 29,763.58 1.63 29,763.58 1.50

10 (Nr1u)
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Handnnind ansn Susiuaranindatia dumdn yadIwu Jouavaay yadwu Sauazuay
aanidia (Wumlau)/ srawamlals RBuamu FIMARNTI yarn

(%) yarmwntih nanudniuy aanifudnody NIndaU
FITCH s&P Moody's (Wuun) (Wuuan) (Wuun) qnd

BEM V3N NvEIULAL 2,524.20 21,581.91 1.18 21,581.91 1.09
s Wingamn 9710 (
UML)

n uF¥n n3wia la 1,851.70 20,553.87 1.12 20,553.87 1.03
Tadddnd 31ia (
uMITU)

SJWD Ui aadd Laﬁmﬁagﬁ 852.40 13,467.92 0.74 13,467.92 0.68
Taddfind d11in

BTS i ffiiad nfu Ta 681.20 5,074.94 0.28 5,074.94 0.26
agd dnfia (V)
Sududifnnsoiing 20,634.43 1.13 20,634.43 1.04
HANA usEm g lasdda 230.90 10,910.03 0.60 10,910.03 0.55
siiad 31fin (Mvau)
DELTA U5 1eada SlanTns 105.70 9,724.40 0.53 9,724.40 0.49
find (Usznena) d1ia
(uwau)
foanzifauluasamdnnindml 63,957.81 3.50 63,957.81 3.22
amuauatadin 18,248.15 1.00 18,248.15 0.92
AU vsEM amlmas g d1fia 1,891.00 18,248.15 1.00 18,248.15 0.92
(Munaiu)
fu q 45,709.66 2.50 45,709.66 2.30
SPA UEEM dunamaniy 3,873.70 45,709.66 2.50 45,709.66 2.30

e (uunarm)

Rushnsuins 207,955.25 10.42
Ussnanaauming 207,953.25 10.42
BAY - S/IA SUIANTNTIATDLSEN 207,749.02 207,755.18 10.41
Jfim (urnau)
UOBT - S/A su1A1s yladl $1da ( AAA(tha 197.55 198.08 0.01
UML)
Usuannszudsneiu 2.00 0.00
BAY - C/A SUNASNIFAFaYSEN 2.00 2.00 0.00

910 (M)

Aunindduuaeuiaugu (48,186.49) (2.41)
fundndtu 2,682.39 0.14
nilaudu (50,868.87) (2.55)

1,827,099.92 100.00 1,986,868.69 100.00

e * dusiuarningaiia (Rating) waviaannsids
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Description

Standard and Poor’s FITCH Ratings

Long- Short- | Long- || Short- || Long- || Short-
term term term term term term

Investment Grade

Highest Credit Quality - exceptionally strong capacity for AAA Aaa AAA
payment of financial commitments
Very strong capacity for payment of financial commitments-a | AA+ Aal AA+
minimal difference compared with AAA AA Aa2 AA
Al+ Fi+
AA- Aa3 P1 AA-
Al F1
Strong capacity for payment of financial commitments - it may, |A+ A2 Al P2 A+ =
nevertheless, be vulnerable to changes in economic cycle or A A3 A2 P3 A -
circumstances A- A3 A-
Adequate capacity for payment of financial commitments - BBB+ Baal BBB+
economic cycle and circumstances are, nevertheless, more likely BBB Baa2 BBB
to impair this capacity BBB- Baa3 BBB-
Speculative Grade

This group involves speculative elements — capacity for BB+ Bal BB+
continued payment of commitments is contingent upon a BB Ba2 BB
sustained business and economic environment BB- Ba3 BB-

B+ B1 B+

B B B2 B B

B- B3 Np B
High default risk - debtor’s capacity for meeting commitments | CCC+ D Caal CCC+ D
may be troublesome CCC Caa2 CCC

CCC- Caa3 CCC-
Highly speculative obligations CC CC CC
Very low probability of timely and full payment of obligations C C C

15

Default in payment of obligations - D
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a Juil 30 fqunau 2566 wagiui 31 funau 2565

Funsne
WURINULIAIMIAYRAILHTITN
Wudnsuiag
anwil

nnduilunauavaanids
AINNTAIAIURINY
Sunswedu
PURUNTNE
uilau
vinndl
nanstfaduaimu
annnmssudadunihaainu
A lda1adr93ne
mERuldadvana
nilgudu
suntiau

AunZnedgnd

FunZnegnd
nuRldsuanngdamizaainu
AMls(aanu)ssau
fyddsusuna
Als(anu)ggauannnisentfiuu

UFUNSNEING

Fundntgndaaniiiu

FununhaaIuiTIinauEiviNe el duean (Wiaa)

(wihe:un)

30 figunau 2566

31 fu3nAu 2565

(fo'lai'lddauniu)

1,827,099,920.25
207,948,571.28

6,683.22
2,682,389.63

(asradgauunal)

2,165,845,972.25
77,936,681.05

682,652.11
12,555,016.96
4,153.38

2,037,737,564.38

2,257,024,475.75

47,517,124.13

6,562,425.82

136,861.46 1,643,748.75
3,100,647.70 3,530,214.25
1,002.49 442.31
113,239.16 105,418.61
50,868,874.94 11,842,249.74
1,986,868,689.44 2,245,182,226.01
588,688,320.81 618,493,368.89
(261,541,908.09) (185,203,625.13)

1,659,722,276.72

1,811,892,482.25

1,986,868,689.44

2,245,182,226.01

33.7507
58,868,832.0812

16
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731 A 1dane
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o ad o a & a
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30 anueu 2566

30 finunau 2565

flo'lal'ldigaunu

33,790,132.40

328,492.16

34,118,624.56

fla'lilagauniu

32,553,811.46

83,076.08

32,636,887.54

17,449,046.38
221,575.13
1,517,790.06
30,654.08

4,558.38

19,223,624.03

19,448,694.61
246,967.57
1,691,727.71
30,654.08
34,375.00

211,730.32

21,664,149.29

14,895,000.53

(11,479,304.85)

(155,536,627.39)

10,972,738.25

(167,015,932.24)

55,042,808.84

(153,540,131.71)

(98,497,322.87)

(152,120,931.71)

(49,273.82)

(152,170,205.53)

(87,524,584.62)
(12,461.41)

(87,537,046.03)






